TOWN OF RAYMOND

OF RAYMOND OUNCIL MEETING Highlights

FEBRUARY 5, 2019

2018 Census Report

Council approved the 2018 Census report. The full report can now be found on the Town webstie.

Chief Mountain Regional Solid Waste **Authority**

Council made a resolution to join the Chief Mountiain Regional Solid Waste Authority.

Bylaw 1067-19 First Reading

Bylaw 1067-19, a bylaw regarding the discharge of Fireworks within the Town of Raymond, was given first reading.

Bylaw 1068-19 First Reading

First reading was given to Bylaw 1068-19. This is a bylaw to rezone the land where Studio8 is located from Public Institutional to Commercial. There will be a pulic hearing regarding this rezoning on March 5, 2019.

